BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL AND REVIEW OF)
THE DECISION REGARDING THE PROPOSED)
WYOMING POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION)
SYSTEM (WYPDES) PERMIT WY0052761)
(YATES-NEMESIS POD), DATED DECEMBER 17, 2005)

File No. 06-3802

FILED

MAR 2 9 2006

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council

Eric L. Hiser (Wyoming State Bar #6-4003) of Jorden Bischoff & Hiser, PLC hereby enters his appearance as counsel for Intervener Yates Petroleum Corporation in this matter for all purposes.

DATED March 28, 2006.

Eric L. Hiser Matthew Joy

Jorden Bischoff & Hiser, PLC 7272 East Indian School Road

Suite 205

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

(480) 505-3900

ATTORNEYS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sharon E. Baker, certify that on the 28th day of March, 2006, I served the original and eight (8) copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance by depositing copies of the same via Federal Express and addressed to:

Environmental Quality Council Attn: Jon Brady, P.E., Hearing Examiner Herschler Building, Room 1714 122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002

also one (1) copy to the following persons via Federal Express.

John Corra, Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th Street, Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Wagner, Administrator Water Quality Division Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th Street, Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

Mike Barrash, Sr. Asst. Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Dennis M. Kirven Kirven and Kirven, P.C. 104 Fort Street P. O. Box 640 Buffalo, WY 82834

Sharon E. Baker

Jorden, Bischoff & Hiser, PLC

7272 E. Indian School Rd., Ste. #205

Scottsdale, AZ 85251